MAXI-COSI’

Connected home

Glow
Smart Under Crib Light

Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE of product.
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.
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Getting Started

Download Maxi-Cosi Connected Home App

Download the Maxi-Cosi Connected Home app by searching for Maxi-Cosi in the
app store.

# Download on the GETITON

App Store > Google Play

Setup

1. Before mounting, pair the device and test its functionality.

2.Insert the USB cable into the adapter and plug the adapter into the wall outlet.
The crib light will glow red, indicating it is ready for pairing.

3. 0n your mobile device, follow the step by step instructions in the Maxi-Cosi
Connected Home app for setup.

4. Once paired, the crib light will glow white.

5. Explore the features and functionality within the Maxi-Cosi Connected Home app.

Wi-Fi Connectivity

A 2.4Ghz Wi-Fiinternet connection is required.
Check the Wi-Fi signal strength from your router.

To Reset Device

The device must be plugged in to the power source in order to reset. Press and
hold power button for 6 seconds to reset the device. The crib light will glow red
when the device is reset and ready to be paired in the app.

Flat Surface Mounting

N PES)

.
=

k)

®

1. Clean the desired mounting
surface using a damp cloth, then
dry, ensuring there is no dust or
other residue.

2. Determine the center of the
crib and lay out the crib light,
cables, and cable management
clips. Make sure there will be
enough cable to reach your
nearest electrical outlet once the
crib light is installed.

3. Apply 2 pieces of double-
sided mounting tape to the the
back of the criblight and 2
pieces to the back of the control
unit.

4. Adhere the crib light to the
underside of the crib.

Adhere the control unit to

the side of the crib frame,
nearest to the doorway so the
motion sensor can be promptly
activated.

5. Use the included (6) cable
management clips to keep
cable off of the ground.

Keep clips off of the ground
and out of reach of children.




Removal

To remove the crib light and control unit, carefully slide a piece of fishing line or
dental floss between the crib, crib light, and control unit.

Then in a sawing motion, cut the adhesive away from the crib. Rub and roll the
remaining adhesive off of the crib, crib light, and control unit.

Note: You may also use the heat from a hair dryer on the lowest setting to help
soften the adhesive to aid in its removal from the crib. Before doing so, remove all
bedding and the mattress from the crib.

Disposal
Keep product away from hot, humid areas or strong sunlight, and do not let it get
wet,
At the end of the product life cycle,you should not dispose of this product with
normal household waste. Take this product to a collection point for the recycling
of electrical and electronic equipment.
Some of the product materials can be reused if you take them to a recycling point.
By reusing some parts or raw materials from used products you make an
important contribution to the protection of the environment. Please contact your
recycling center in case you need more information on the collection points in your
area.

THE USER SHOULD NOT ATTEMPT TO SERVICE OR REPAIR THE CRIB LIGHT.
ALL SERVICING SHOULD BE REFERRED TO CONSUMER CARE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

¢ VENTILATION: DO NOT block ventilation openings. DO NOT place on a bed, sofa,

rug or similar surface. DO NOT place in a bookcase or cabinet that may restrict air
flow.

* HEAT: The crib light should be situated away from heat sources such as radiators,

heat registers, stoves, or other appliances that produce heat. Also keep these
components out of direct sunlight.

* POWER CORD PROTECTION: The power supply cord should be routed so that
itis not likely to be walked on or pinched by items placed upon or against it. Pay
particular attention to the cord at the plug, convenience receptacle, and at the
point it exits from the crib light.

* Product contains small parts, take care when unpacking and assembling the product.
* Cords present a potential strangulation hazard. Keep cords out of reach of
children: 90 cm.

Caution

1. This device is designed for indoor use only. Do not use in wet locations,directly
exposed to water or outdoors,

2. The units should not be exposed to liquids or moisture,

3. The units should not be exposed to direct heat sources such as radiators,
stoves or other devices that produce heat.

4. This product is not a toy and should be kept out of children’s reach.

WARNING

1. Check if the voltage indicated on the adapter corresponds to the local main
voltage before you connect the device.

2. Only use the adapter supplied with the product.

3. Do not modify or cut off any part of the adapter or its cord. This may cause a
hazardous situation.

4. Keep the packing material (plastic bags, card board, etc.) out of reach of
children's these are not toys.

5. To prevent electric shock, do not open the body of the Glow Smart Under Crib Light.
6. Never place Glow Smart Under Crib Light inside the baby' bed or playpen.

7. Remove the power cord before cleaning the product.

8. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source
reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.

9. The external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the
cord is damaged, the luminaire shall be destroyed.

Declaration of Compliance

Compliance with standards

Maxi-Cosi hereby declares that this Smart Under Crib Light is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive
(EU)2020/167.

Electromagnetic field
This Maxi-Cosi Smart Under Crib Light complies with all applicable standard and
regulations regarding exposure to electromagnetic fields.

Recycling
This symbol means that this product shall not be disposed of with
E/ normal household waste(2012/19/EU).
Follow your country's rules for the separate collection of electrical
and electronic products. Corrent disposal helps prevent negative
consequences for the environment and human health.

Disclaimer

To protect your legal rights, please read the instruction, disclaimers, important
notice and safety items provided with this product before using this product to
understand your legal rights, responsibilities and safety precautions. Otherwise,
it may bring you property damage, personal safety hazards or accidents.
Maxi-Cosi reserves the right to update this document. Please ensure to operate
this product in accordance with the instructions and safety instructions.

Warranty

Dorel Juvenile Group will replace or repair (at our option) your unit free of charge
from 24 months from the date of purchase if the unit is defective in workman-
ship or materials, when used in normal conditions and in accordance with our user
manual. Contact Consumer Care within 24 months of purchase from an
authorized retailer.
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Leia todas as instrucdes ANTES da montagem e UTILIZACAO do produto.
GUARDE AS INSTRUCOES PARA USO FUTURQ .

Na caixa

Clipes de gerenciamento de cabos  Luz de berco
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Selecione uma rotina
ou Crie a sua propria

Iniciando

Baixe o aplicativo Maxi-Cosi Connected Home

Baixe o aplicativo Maxi-Cosi Connected Home pesquisando por Maxi-Cosi na
app store.

# Download on the GETITON

App Store > Google Play

Configurar

1. Antes de instalar, emparelhe o dispositivo e teste sua funcionalidade.

2. Insira o cabo USB no adaptador e conecte o adaptador na tomada. A luz do
berco acenderd em vermelho, indicando que esta pronta para o emparelhamento.
3. No seu dispositivo mével, siga as instrucdes passo a passo no aplicativo
Maxi-Cosi Connected Home para configuracdo.

4. Uma vez emparelhada, a luz do berco acendera em branco.
5. Explore os recursos e as funcionalidades do aplicativo Maxi-Cosi Connected Home.

Conectividade Wi-Fi

£ necesséria uma conexdo de Internet Wi-Fi de 2,4 Ghz.
Verifique a intensidade do sinal Wi-Fi do seu roteador.

Para reiniciar o dispositivo

O dispositivo deve ser conectado a fonte de alimentacdo para ser reiniciado.
Pressione e segure o botdo liga / desliga por 6 segundos para reiniciar o
dispositivo. A luz do berco acenderd em vermelho quando o dispositivo for
reiniciado e estiver pronto para ser emparelhado no aplicativo.

Montagem em superficie plana

1. Limpe a superficie desejada
usando um pano Umido e seque,
garantindo que ndo haja poeira
ou outro resfduo.

2. Determine o centro do berco

e coloque a luz do berco, 0s cabos
e os clipes de gerenciamento de
cabos. Certifique-se de que haja
cabo suficiente para chegar a
tomada elétrica mais préxima
assim que a luz do berco for
instalada.

3. Apligue 2 pedacos de fita de
dupla face na parte de tras da luz
do berco e 2 pedacos na parte de
trés da unidade de controle.

4. Cole aluz do bercona
parte inferior do berco.

Cole a unidade de controle
na lateral da estrutura do
berco, mais proxima da porta,
para que o sensor de
movimento possa ser ativado
imediatamente.

5.Use os (6) clipes de
gerenciamento de cabo
incluidos para manter o cabo
afastado do solo.

Mantenha os clipes longe do
chdo e fora do alcance das
criancas.




Remocdo

Pararemover aluz do berco e a unidade de controle, deslize cuidadosamente um pedaco de finha
oufiodentalentre o berco,aluz do berco e a unidade de controle.

Em seguida, em um movimento de serra, solte a ponta do adesivo do berco.
Esfregue e role 0 adesivo restante.

Nota: Vocé também pode usar o calor de um secador de cabelo para ajudar a
amolecer o adesivo e auxiliar na sua remocdo do berco. Antes de fazer isso,
remova todas as roupas de cama e colchdo do berco.

Disposicao
Mantenha o produto longe de dreas quentes e Umidas ou de forte luz solar. Ndo o
deixe molhar.

No final do ciclo de vida do produto, vocé ndo deve descartd-lo em lixo doméstico
normal. Leve este produto a um ponto de coleta para reciclagem de equipamentos
elétricos e eletronicos.

Alguns dos materiais do produto podem ser reciclados se vocé leva-los a um ponto
de reciclagem.

Ao reutilizar algumas pecas ou matérias-primas de produtos usados, vocé da uma
importante contribuicdo para a protecdo do meio ambiente. Entre em contato com
0 centro de reciclagem caso precise de mais informacdes sobre os pontos de coleta
em sua regido.

0 USUARIO NAQ DEVE TENTAR REPARAR ESTE PRODUTO. TODOS 0S
SERVICOS DEVEM SER DIRECIONADOS AO ATENDIMENTO AO CONSUMIDOR.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA IMPORTANTES

» VENTILACAO: NAO bloqueie as aberturas de ventilacio. NAO coloque sobre uma
cama, sofd, tapete ou superficie semelhante. NAO cologue em uma estante ou
armario que possa restringir o fluxo de ar.

* CALOR: a luz do berco deve ser colocada longe de fontes de calor, como
aquecedores, ar condicionado, calefacdo ou outros aparelhos que produzam calor.
Além disso, mantenha esses componentes longe da luz solar direta.

* PROTECAO DO CABO DE ALIMENTACAO: O cabo de alimentacdo deve ser
colocado de forma que ndo seja pisado ou comprimido por itens colocados sobre
ou contra ele. Preste atencdo especial ao cabo no plugue, receptaculo de
conveniéncia e no ponto em que ele sai da luz do berco.

« O produto contém pecas pequenas, tome cuidado ao desembalar e montar.

* Os cabos apresentam um risco potencial de estrangulamento. Mantenha os
cabos fora do alcance das criancas: 90 cm.

CUIDADO

1. Este dispositivo é projetado apenas para uso interno. Ndo use em locais
molhados, diretamente expostos a dgua ou ao ar livre,

2. As unidades ndo devem ser expostas a liquidos ou umidade.

3. As unidades ndo devem ser expostas a fontes diretas de calor, como
aquecedores, fogBes ou outros dispositivos que produzam calor.

4, Este produto ndo € um brinquedo e deve ser mantido fora do alcance das
criangas.

AVISO

1. Verifigue se a voltagem indicada no adaptador corresponde a voltagem da
tomada antes de conectar o dispositivo.

2. Use apenas o adaptador fornecido com o produto.

3. Ndo modifique ou corte nenhuma parte do adaptador ou seu cabo. Isso pode
provocar acidentes.

4. Mantenha as embalagens (sacos plasticos, papeldo, etc.) fora do alcance das
criancas, pois ndo se tratam de brinquedos.

5. Para evitar choque elétrico, ndo abra o corpo da luz Glow Smart Under Crib Light,
6. Nunca coloque a luz Glow Smart Under Crib Light dentro do berco do bebé ou
cercadinho.

7.Remova o cabo de alimentacdo antes de limpar o produto.

8. A fonte de luz desta lumindria ndo é substituivel; quando a fonte de luz chega
ao fim da vida Util, toda a lumindria deve ser substituida.

9. 0 cabo flexivel externo ou fio desta luminaria ndo pode ser substituido; se 0
cabo estiver danificado, a lumindria deve ser destruida.

Declaracdo de conformidade

Conformidade com as normas

A Maxi-Cosi declara que este produto (Maxi-Cosi Glow Smart Under Crib Light)
estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicdes
relevantes da Diretiva (UE) 2020/167.

Campo eletromagnético

Este Maxi-Cosi Glow (Maxi-Cosi Glow Smart Under Crib Light) estd em
conformidade com todos os padrdes e regulamentos aplicaveis relativos a
exposicdo a campos eletromagnéticos.

Reciclando
Este simbolo significa que este produto ndo deve ser descartado
E\/ com o lixo doméstico normal (2012/19 / UE).

Siga as regras do seu pais para a coleta seletiva de produtos
elétricos e eletronicos. O descarte correto ajuda a prevenir
consequéncias negativas para o meio ambiente e para a salde
humana.

Isengdo de responsabilidade

Para proteger seus direitos legais, leia as instruces, isencdes de responsabili-
dade, avisos importantes e itens de seguranca fornecidos com este produto
antes de usa-lo para entender seus direitos legais, responsabilidades e
precaucdes de seguranca. Caso contrario, pode resultar em danos materiais,
riscos para a seguranca pessoal ou acidentes. A Maxi-Cosi reserva-se o direito de
atualizar este documento. Certifique-se de operar este produto de acordo com as
instrucdes e avisos de seguranca.

Garantia

Dorel Juvenile Group substituird ou reparard (conforme nossa escolha) o seu
produto, dentro de um prazo de 12 meses apds a data de compra, caso a unidade
apresente defeito de fabricacdo ou nos materiais, quando utilizado em condices
normais e em conformidade com o nosso manual de instrucdes. Para isso,
contacte o Servico de Atendimento ao Cliente, através de nosso site
www.maxi-cosi.-com.br, dentro dos 12 meses apds sua compra em um
revendedor autorizado no Brasil.

**Estenda sua garantia em mais 12 meses registrando seu produto em nosso site

Anatel

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e
ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da ANATEL - www.anatel.gov.br
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Lea todas las instrucciones ANTES del montaje y USO del producto.
CONSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO FUTURO .

En la caja
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Empezando

Descargar la aplicacién Maxi-Cosi Connected Home

Descargue la aplicacién Maxi-Cosi Connected Home buscando Maxi-Cosi en la
tienda de aplicaciones.

# Download on the GETITON

App Store > Google Play

Configuracién

1. Antes del montaje, empareje el dispositivo y pruebe su funcionalidad.

2. Inserte el cable USB en el adaptador y enchufe el adaptador en el tomacorriente
de la pared. La luz de la cuna se iluminard en rojo, lo que indica que estd lista para el
emparejamiento.

3. En su dispositivo mévil, siga las instrucciones paso a paso en la aplicacion
Maxi-Cosi Connected Home para la configuracion.

4.Una vez emparejado, la luz de la cuna se iluminard en blanco.

5. Explore las caracteristicas v la funcionalidad de la aplicacion Maxi-Cosi Connected
Home.

Conectividad Wi-Fi

Se requiere una conexién a Internet Wi-Fi de 2,4 Ghz.
Verifique la intensidad de la sefial Wi-Fi de su enrutador.

Para reiniciar el dispositivo

El dispositivo debe estar conectado a la fuente de alimentacion para reiniciar.
Mantenga presionado el botén de encendido durante 6 segundos para reiniciar el
dispositivo. La luz de la cuna se iluminara en rojo cuando el dispositivo se reinicie y
esté listo para emparejarse en la aplicacion.

Montaje en superficie plana

4

1. Limpie la superficie de montaje
deseada con un pafio hiimedo,
luego secarla, asegurandose de
que no haya polvo o otro residuo.

2. Determine el centro de la

cunay coloque la luz de la cuna,
los cables v los clips de
administracion de cables.
Aseglrese de que haya

suficiente cable para llegar al
toma corriente mas cercano una
vez que se instale la luz de la cuna.

3. Apligue 2 piezas de cinta de
montaje de doble cara en la parte
posterior de laluz de la cunay

2 piezas en la parte posterior de
la unidad de control.

4. Adhieralaluz delacunaa
la parte inferior de la cuna.

Adhiera la unidad de control
al costado del marco de la
cuna, mas cercano a la
entrada para que el sensor
de movimiento se pueda
activar rapidamente.

5. Utilice los (6) clips de
administracién de cables
incluidos para mantener el
cable fuera del suelo.

Mantenga los clips alejados
del sueloy fuera del alcance
de los nifios.
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Eliminacidn

Paraquitar laluz de la cunay la unidad de control, deslice con cuidado un trozo de hilo de pescar o

teladental entrela cuna laluz de la cunay la unidad de control,

Luego, con un movimiento de sierra, corte el adhesivo de la cuna. Frote y retire el
adhesivo restante de la cuna, la luz de la cuna y la unidad de control.

Nota: También puede usar el calor de un secador de pelo en la configuracion mas
baja para ayudar a suavizar el adhesivo y ayudar a quitarlo de la cuna. Antes de
hacerlo, retire toda la ropa de cama y el colchén de la cuna.
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Disposicion

Mantenga el producto alejado de dreas calientes, himedas o de la luz solar intensa,

VN0 permita que se moje.

Al final del ciclo de vida del producto, no debe desechar este producto con la basura

doméstica normal. Lleve este producto a un punto de reciclaje para equipos
eléctricos v electrodomésticos.

Algunos de los materiales del producto se pueden reutilizar silos lleva a un punto
de reciclaje.

Al reutilizar algunas piezas o materias primas de productos usados, contribuye de
manera importante a la proteccion del medio ambiente. Comuniquese con su centro
de reciclaje en caso de que necesite mas informacion sobre los puntos de reciclaje
en su area.

EL USUARIO NO DEBE INTENTAR DAR SERVICIO O REPARAR LA LUZ DE LA
CUNA. TODOS LOS SERVICIOS DEBEN SER REFERIDOS AL CUIDADO DEL
CONSUMIDOR.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

« VENTILACION: NO bloquee las aberturas de ventilacién. NO lo coloque sobre una
cama, sofd, alfombra o superficie similar. NO lo coloque en una estanteria o gabinete
que pueda restringir el flujo de aire.

* CALOR: La luz de la cuna debe estar ubicada lejos de fuentes de calor como
radiadores, rejillas de calefaccién, estufas u otros aparatos que produzcan calor.
También mantenga estos componentes fuera de la luz solar directa.

« PROTECCION DEL CABLE DE ALIMENTACION: El cable de alimentacion debe
colocarse de manera que no sea probable que lo pisen o lo aplasten elementos
colocados encima o contra él. Preste especial atencion al cable en el enchufe, el
receptaculo y en el punto en el que sale de la luz de la cuna.

« £l producto contiene piezas pequefias, tenga cuidado al desembalar y montar el
producto.

e Los cables presentan un riesgo potencial de estrangulamiento. Mantenga los
cables fuera del alcance de los nifios: S0 cm.

PRECAUCION

1. Este dispositivo esta disefiado para uso en interiores tnicamente. No lo use en
lugares himedos, expuestos directamente al agua o al aire libre.

2. Las unidades no deben exponerse a liquidos o humedad.

3. Las unidades no deben exponerse a fuentes de calor directas como radiadores,
estufas u otros dispositivos que produzcan calor.

4. Este producto no es un juguete y debe mantenerse fuera del alcance de los
nifios.

ADVERTENCIAt

1. Compruebe si el voltaje indicado en el adaptador corresponde al voltaje
principal de su zona antes de conectar el dispositivo.

2. Utilice Unicamente el adaptador suministrado con el producto.

3. No modifique ni corte ninguna parte del adaptador o su cable. Esto puede
provocar una situacion peligrosa.

4. Mantenga el material de embalaje (bolsas de plastico, empaque, etc.) fuera del
alcance de los nifios, no se trata de juguetes.

5. Para evitar descargas eléctricas, no abra el cuerpo de Glow Smart Under Crib Light.
6. Nunca cologue Glow Smart Under Crib Light dentro de la cuna o el corralito del
bebé.

7. Retire el cable de alimentacién antes de limpiar el producto.

8. La fuente de luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable; cuando la fuente de luz
llegue al final de su vida Util, se sustituird toda la luminaria.

9. El cable o corddn flexible externo de esta luminaria no se puede reemplazar; Si
el cable estd dafiado, la luminaria se destruira.

Declaracién de conformidad

Cumple con las normas

Maxi-Cosi declara por la presente que este Maxi-Cosi Glow (Maxi-Cosi Glow
Smart Under Crib Light) cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras
disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva (UE) 2020/167.

Campo electromagnético

Este Maxi-Cosi Glow (Maxi-Cosi Glow Smart Under Crib Light) cumple con todos
los estandares y regulaciones aplicables con respecto a la exposicion a campos
electromagnéticos.

Reciclaje
Este simbolo significa que este producto no debe desecharse con la
E\/ basura doméstica normal (2012/19/ UE).
Siga las reglas de su pais para el reciclaje de productos eléctricos y
electrodomésticos. La eliminacién correcta ayuda a prevenir
consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

Descargo de responsabilidad

Para proteger sus derechos legales, lea las instrucciones, las excepciones de
responsabilidad, los avisos importantes vy los elementos de seguridad proporcio-
nados con este producto antes de usar este producto para comprender sus
derechos legales, responsabilidades v precauciones de seguridad. De lo contrario,
podria ocasionarle dafios a la propiedad, peligros para la seguridad personal o
accidentes. Maxi-Cosi se reserva el derecho a actualizar este documento.
AsegUrese de utilizar este producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones vy las
instrucciones de seguridad.

Garantia

Dorel Juvenile Group reemplazard o reparara (a nuestra discrecién) su unidad sin
cargo a partir de 24 meses a partir de la fecha de compra si la unidad tiene
defectos de mano de obra o materiales, cuando se usa en condiciones normales y
de acuerdo con nuestro manual de usuario. Comuniquese con Atencion al
consumidor dentro de los 24 meses posteriores a la compra en un minorista
autorizado.




